
September 20, 2017  Bill Biery 

Complaint PDC Case 25194 

Addendum 

In addition, the candidate’s camppaign, The Committee to Elect Bruce McComas , has posted various 

photos, (see following sample), for promoting the campaign on Facebook, which continue to appear in 

violation: 

 Violation of RCW 42.17A.555 for the prohibited use of public facilities and staff in campaign photos.  
 Violation of RCW 42.17A.335 for implying the political support or endorsement of public staff or public 

agencies. 

  

https://www.facebook.com/McComas4hospitalcommission/?ref=py_c 

 

Just in case you've been misinformed about who our retiring hospital commissioner supports as the 

best candidate to carry on his legacy, let us straighten that out for you: Tony DeLeo endorses Bruce 

McComas. 

https://www.facebook.com/McComas4hospitalcommission/?ref=py_c

